
Holy Trinity Old Hill, Sunday Services, January -  Easter 2024
v. 1.0 16th Dec 2024

Morning Evening
AA = All Age, MW = Morning Worship, W & W = Word and Worship, HC = Holy Communion, S in S = Sundays 

in Summer
EP = Evening Prayer, HC = Holy Communion

Date Day Calendar Time Service Bible Passage Title Other info Time Service Bible Passage Title

7 Jan Sun Epiphany 1 10:30am AA Psalm 136
The monsters we face and the songs 

we sing: Apathy
6:30pm EP John 1:19-51 Come and see

14 Jan Sun Epiphany 2 10:30am HC Psalm 23 Abandonment 6:30pm EP John 2 Signs of glory and new life

21 Jan Sun Epiphany 3 10:30am W & W Psalm 46 Anxiety 12:15pm Prayer 
Meeting 6:30pm HC John 3 Astonishing teaching

28 Jan Sun Epiphany 4 10:30am MW Psalm 33 Insecurity 6:30pm EP John 4 Surprising encounters

4 Feb Sun 2 before Lent 10:30am AA Romans 1:1-7 Good news: Belonging Church family lunch 6:30pm EP John 5 Works and words

11 Feb Sun 1 before Lent 10:30am HC Romans 1:8-17 Good news: For everyone 6:30pm EP John 6 Food in abundance

14 Feb Wed Ash 
Wednesday 7:30pm HC John 6:53-59 Ash Wednesday Communion Service

18 Feb Sun Lent 1 10:30am W & W Romans 1:18-32
Good news: Understanding a 

godless society
12:15pm Prayer 

Meeting 6:30pm HC John 7 Danger and division

25 Feb Sun Lent 2 10:30am MW Romans 2:1-16 Good news: God's judgment 6:30pm EP John 8:12-59 Who are you?

3 Mar Sun Lent 3 10:30am AA Romans 2:17 - 3:8 Good news: Religion is not enough Parents lunch and 
chat 6:30pm EP John 9 "He opened my eyes"

10 Mar Sun Lent 4 10:30am HC Romans 3:9-20 Good news: No excuse, no escape 6:30pm EP John 10 The wonderful shepherd

17 Mar Sun Lent 5 10:30am W & W Romans 3:21-31 Good news: Right with God 12:15pm Prayer 
Meeting 6:30pm HC John 11 The dead man came out

24 Mar Sun
Palm 

Sunday 10:30am MW John 12:12-19 The king has come 6:30pm EP John 12 The hour cometh

27 Mar Wed
Maundy 

Thursday
7:30pm HC John 13-17 Love, comfort, hope and prayer

28 Mar Thu
Good 
Friday 10:30am AA t.b.c. Good Friday Service Breakfast 2pm

Hour at 
the cross

John 18-19 An hour at the cross

31 Mar Sun
Easter 
Sunday 10:30am AA HC John 20:1-31 Christ is risen Baptisms & 

affirmations of faith 6:30pm HC John 20 Christ is risen indeed!

The monsters we face and the songs we sing: In January we explore four psalms that provide words to sing 
when faced with some of the monsters of life.
Good news: We then dive into the deep book of Romans unpacking the good news of the gopsel and how it 
makes sense of our world.
Our morning services are live-streamed on our youtube channel holytrinity.tv.

The Gospel of John The evening service begins an ambitious journey through the entirety of 
John's gospel, beginning on New Year's Eve and ending the Sunday after Easter, taking us from 
before time "In the beginning was the Word" to the resurrected Jesus commissioning Peter to 
"take care of my sheep." Come and journey with Jesus through John's eyes. 
The evening service meets in the church centre.  Refreshments are served from 5:45pm.


